
1 
 

संिवदा (िसिवल-II) िवभाग 
िनिवदाओ/ं संिवदाओ ंके अवाड का िववरण (February 2024)                                                                                                                                  

अनुल क-ए 
मद / काम का कार 
 Item (Nature of 

work) 

िनिवदा सं ा 
(Tender No.) 

िनिवदा 
पूछताछ का 

कार  
(Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry) 

एनआईटी 
की काशन 
की तारीख 
(Date of 

Publication 
of NIT) 

बोली  का  
कार (एकल / 

दो बोली 
िस म) 

(Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System) 

िनिवदा ा  
की अंितम 

तारीख            
(Last date of 

receipt of 
tender) 

ा  
िनिवदाओ ं
की  सं ा
(Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के बाद 
यो  फ़म  की सं ा और 
नाम (Nos. and names 

qualified after technical 
evaluation) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के 
बाद अयो  फ़म  की 
सं ा और नाम (Nos. 
and name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation) 

ा अनुबंध 
ूनतम िनिवदाकार 

/मू ांिकत  एल-1 
को अवाड िकया 
गया (Whether 

contract 
awarded to 

lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1) 

अनुबंध का 
मांक और 
तारीख 

(Contract No. 
& Date) 

  

ठेकेदार का  नाम  
(Name of Contractor) 

M/s  
 
  

अनुबंध का मू  (Value 
of Contract)  

(Rs) 

आपूित के 
समापन की 

िनधा रत 
तारीख 

(Scheduled 
date of 

completion 
of supplies) 

Monetization of 
Free Cash 
(Return on 
Equity) of 
Kishanganga 
Power Station 
for next 8 years 
in single trench 
during   FY 
2023-24 

NH/CCW/C
C-II/CO-
287/PR100
23/435 

Open-CPP 04.01.24 Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

27.01.24 09 09 
1) HDFC Bank 
2) Bank of Baroda 
3) UCO Bank 
4) SBI 
5) Bank of India 
6) PNB 
7) ICICI Bank 
8) Canara Bank 
9) HUDCO 

NIL Yes NH/CCW/
CC-II/CO-
287/PR10
023/435/S
O-219/ 
2024/2002                               
dtd. 
01.02.24 

HDFC Bank Ltd, 
Corporate 
Banking, B-6/3, 
Safdarjung 
Enclave,  
DDA Commercial 
Complex, New 
Delhi – 110 029 

The amount of 
Securitization 
Facility to be 
provided by the 
HDFC Bank at the 
discounting rate 
of 7.82% p.a. (i.e. 1 
month T-bill of 
6.82% p.a. from 
FBIL as on 
19.01.24 plus 
spread of 1.00% 
p.a.) is Rs.2046.94 
crore. 

8 years 

Appointment of 
Dividend Banker 
for distribution 
of Interim 
Dividend for the 
Financial Year 
2023-24 

NH/CCW/C
C-II/CO-
286/PR100
23/403 

Open-CPP 27.12.23 Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

12.01.24 07 07 
1) Federal Bank Ltd 
2) IndusInd Bank 

Ltd 
3) AU Small Finance 

Bank Ltd.  
4) RBL Bank Limited 
5) IDBI Bank Limited 
6) YES Bank Limited 
7) AXIS Bank 

Limited 

NIL Yes 
Highest 
Quoting 

Bidder (H-1) 
 

NH/CCW/
CC-II/CO-
286/PR10
023/403/S
O-220/ 
2024/2066
-67                      
dtd. 
09.02.24 

RBL Bank Limited 
Upper Ground 
Floor, Hansalaya 
Building,15, 
Barakhamba 
Road, New Delhi-
110001 

As per Annexure-1 37 days 

Providing 
Security Services 
at NHPC Office 
Complex, 
Faridabad by 
DGR Sponsored 
Security Agency 

NH/CCW/C
C-II/CO-
283/PR100
23/252 

Limited-
CPP 

14.12.23 Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

04.01.24 04 03 
1) Rakesh Singh 

Kushwaha 
Security Agency 

03 
1) Rohit Bhalla 

Security 
Agency 

2) Ajay Shankar 
Pandey 
Security 
Agency 

Yes NH/CCW/
CC-II/CO-
283/PR10
023/252/S
O-221/ 
2070                               
dtd 
12.02.24 

Rakesh Singh 
Kushwaha 
Security Agency,  
Plot No 645, 
Sector-38, Near 
Subash Chowk,  
Sadar Police 
Station, Gurgaon, 

Rs.6,05,93,775/- two (02) 
years 



2 
 

मद / काम का कार 
 Item (Nature of 

work) 

िनिवदा सं ा 
(Tender No.) 

िनिवदा 
पूछताछ का 

कार  
(Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry) 

एनआईटी 
की काशन 
की तारीख 
(Date of 

Publication 
of NIT) 

बोली  का  
कार (एकल / 

दो बोली 
िस म) 

(Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System) 

िनिवदा ा  
की अंितम 

तारीख            
(Last date of 

receipt of 
tender) 

ा  
िनिवदाओ ं
की  सं ा
(Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के बाद 
यो  फ़म  की सं ा और 
नाम (Nos. and names 

qualified after technical 
evaluation) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के 
बाद अयो  फ़म  की 
सं ा और नाम (Nos. 
and name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation) 

ा अनुबंध 
ूनतम िनिवदाकार 

/मू ांिकत  एल-1 
को अवाड िकया 
गया (Whether 

contract 
awarded to 

lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1) 

अनुबंध का 
मांक और 
तारीख 

(Contract No. 
& Date) 

  

ठेकेदार का  नाम  
(Name of Contractor) 

M/s  
 
  

अनुबंध का मू  (Value 
of Contract)  

(Rs) 

आपूित के 
समापन की 

िनधा रत 
तारीख 

(Scheduled 
date of 

completion 
of supplies) 

3) Sushil Wali 
Security 
Agency 

Haryana-122015. 
 

Impact 
Assessment 
Study of CSR 
Activities in view 
of statutory 
requirements. 

GEM/2023/
B/4262185 

Limited-
GeM 

30.11.23 Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

15.12.23 03 03 
1) Central University 

of Jammu  
2) Indian Institute of 

Corporate Affairs  
3) Indian Institute of 

Technology, 
Jammu  

NIL Yes GeM 
Sanction 
No: 
51168774
5720667 
dtd 
01.02.24 

Indian Institute 
of Technology 
Jammu 

Rs. 28,98,881/- 60 days  

Insurance Cover 
for 50 MW Solar 
Power Plant at 
Theni/ Dindigul 
District, 
Tamilnadu for 
one year (from 
07.02.24 to 
06.02.25) 

GEM/2023/
B/4378716 

Open-GeM  Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

05.01.24  03 
1) Go Digit General 

Insurance Limited 
2) IFFCO Tokio 

General Insurance 
Company Limited 

3) Reliance General 
Insurance 
Company Limited  

 

02 
1) Future 

Generali India 
Insurance 
Company 
Limited 

2) United India 
Insurance 
Company 
Limited 

Yes GeM 
Sanction 
No: 
51168774
8565073 
dtd 
01.02.24 

Go Digit General 
Insurance 
Limited 
 

Rs.26,95,349/- 1 Year 

Engagement of 
consultant for 
Survey and 
Investigation 
and preparation 
of Evaluation 
report of 
Potential 
Floating Solar 
Capacities on 
the selected 
Reservoirs/water 
Bodies in the 

GEM/2023/
B/3961229 
dt  

Open-GeM 14.09.23 Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

20.10.23 08 04 
1) Enzen Global 

Solutions Private 
Limited 

2) Power And 
Energy 
Consultants India 
Private Limited 

3) Tata Consulting 
Engineers Limited 

4) Vatsaa Energy 
Private Limited 

04 
1) Ahasolar 

Private Limited 
2) Algenerg 

Private Limited 
3) Kareng 

Construction & 
Civil 
Engineering 
Consultancy 

4) Six Sigma 
Engineering 
Enterprises 

Yes GeM 
Sanction 
No: 
51168774
2980354 
dtd 
19.02.24 

Vatsaa Energy 
Private Limited, 
1/572-C, GECW-
TBI, GEC 
Wayanad 
Campus, 
Thalappuzha 
P.O.. 
Mananthavady, 
Wayanad-
670644, Kerala 

Rs. 3,69,00,000/- 180 days 



3 
 

मद / काम का कार 
 Item (Nature of 

work) 

िनिवदा सं ा 
(Tender No.) 

िनिवदा 
पूछताछ का 

कार  
(Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry) 

एनआईटी 
की काशन 
की तारीख 
(Date of 

Publication 
of NIT) 

बोली  का  
कार (एकल / 

दो बोली 
िस म) 

(Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System) 

िनिवदा ा  
की अंितम 

तारीख            
(Last date of 

receipt of 
tender) 

ा  
िनिवदाओ ं
की  सं ा
(Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के बाद 
यो  फ़म  की सं ा और 
नाम (Nos. and names 

qualified after technical 
evaluation) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के 
बाद अयो  फ़म  की 
सं ा और नाम (Nos. 
and name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation) 

ा अनुबंध 
ूनतम िनिवदाकार 

/मू ांिकत  एल-1 
को अवाड िकया 
गया (Whether 

contract 
awarded to 

lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1) 

अनुबंध का 
मांक और 
तारीख 

(Contract No. 
& Date) 

  

ठेकेदार का  नाम  
(Name of Contractor) 

M/s  
 
  

अनुबंध का मू  (Value 
of Contract)  

(Rs) 

आपूित के 
समापन की 

िनधा रत 
तारीख 

(Scheduled 
date of 

completion 
of supplies) 

State of 
Maharashtra 

 

International 
Credit Rating 
Agency for 
issuing credit 
rating for 
NHPC’s 
International 
Borrowing 
Program for 3 
years 

NH/CCW/C
C-II/CO-
291/PR100
23/424 

Limited-
Offline 

11.01.24 single 
stage one 

part 

29.01.24 02 02 
1) S&P Global 

Ratings 
Singapore Pte. 
Ltd.  

2) Moody’s 
Investors Service 
Singapore Pte. 
Ltd  

NIL Yes NH/CCW/
CC-
II/CO291/
PR10023/
424/SO-
225/2024/
2089                                 
dtd. 
22.02.24 

Moody’s 
Investors Service, 
Singapore Pte. 
Ltd. 
(Moody’s 
Investors Service 
India Pvt Ltd 
WeWork, Enam 
Sambhav, C-20, 
G-Block, Bandra 
Kurla Complex 
Mumbai-51) 

USD 1,05,000.00 3 years 

Borrowing of Rs 
1500 Crore 
through Term 
Loan from the 
scheduled 
private/public 
sector banks and 
financial 
institutions. 

NH/CCW/C
C-II/CO-
292/PR100
23/445 

Open-CPP 16.01.24 Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

14.02.24 10 10 
1) Bank of Baroda 
2) Bank of India 
3) SBI 
4) UCO Bank 
5) PNB 
6) Central Bank of 

India 
7) Punjab & Sind 

Bank 
8) HDFC Bank 
9) Indian Overseas 

Bank 
10) ICICI Bank 

 

NIL Yes NH/CCW/
CC-
II/CO292/
PR10023/
445/SO-
226/2024/
2090                              
dtd 
22.02.24 

Bank of Baroda, 
Corporate 
Financial Services 
Branch, 
ABW Tower, M.G. 
Road, Sec-25, 
Iffco Chowk, 
Gurugram-
122001 

Rs. 1500 crore at 
interest rate of 
8.05% p.a. (i.e. 
Overnight MCLR 
of 8.05% plus 
0.00% spread) 

180 
Months  

 



4 
 

मद / काम का कार 
 Item (Nature of 

work) 

िनिवदा सं ा 
(Tender No.) 

िनिवदा 
पूछताछ का 

कार  
(Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry) 

एनआईटी 
की काशन 
की तारीख 
(Date of 

Publication 
of NIT) 

बोली  का  
कार (एकल / 

दो बोली 
िस म) 

(Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System) 

िनिवदा ा  
की अंितम 

तारीख            
(Last date of 

receipt of 
tender) 

ा  
िनिवदाओ ं
की  सं ा
(Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के बाद 
यो  फ़म  की सं ा और 
नाम (Nos. and names 

qualified after technical 
evaluation) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के 
बाद अयो  फ़म  की 
सं ा और नाम (Nos. 
and name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation) 

ा अनुबंध 
ूनतम िनिवदाकार 

/मू ांिकत  एल-1 
को अवाड िकया 
गया (Whether 

contract 
awarded to 

lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1) 

अनुबंध का 
मांक और 
तारीख 

(Contract No. 
& Date) 

  

ठेकेदार का  नाम  
(Name of Contractor) 

M/s  
 
  

अनुबंध का मू  (Value 
of Contract)  

(Rs) 

आपूित के 
समापन की 

िनधा रत 
तारीख 

(Scheduled 
date of 

completion 
of supplies) 

Providing 
Security Services 
at NHPC 
Residential 
Colony, 
Surajkund Road, 
Faridabad by 
DGR Sponsored 
Security Agency 
for 02 years 

NH/CCW/C
C-
II/CO282/P
R10023/28
9 dtd.  

Limited-
CPP 

05.01.24 Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

23.01.24  02 
1) Himachal Pradesh 

Ex-Servicemen 
Corporation 

2) Uttarakhand Purv 
Sainik Kalyan 
Nigam Ltd.  

02 
1) Maharashtra 

Ex-Servicemen 
Corporation 
Ltd.. 

2) Rajasthan Ex-
Servicemen 
Corporation 
Ltd  

 

Yes NH/CCW/
CC-
II/CO282/
PR10023/
289/SO- 
227/2103                                             
dtd 
28.02.2024 
 
 

Himachal 
Pradesh Ex-
Servicemen 
Corporation, 
Sainik Bhawan, 
Hamirpur, 
Himachal 
Pradesh-177001 

Rs.8,11,33,390/- 02 years 

For selection of 
Hybrid Power 
Developers for 
supply of 1.5GW 
power from ISTS 
connected ‘Wind 
Solar Hybrid’ 
Projects on 
‘Anywhere In 
India’ basis 

2023_NHPC
_778283_1 

Open-
CPP 

31.10.23 Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

27.12.23 03 03 
1) Juniper Green 

Energy Private 
Limited, 

2) Energizent 
Power Private 
Limited,  

3)Avaada Energy 
Private Limited 

0 
 

Yes LOA No. 
NH/CCW/
CC-
III/1500M
W/Hybrid/
2024/2086                                  
िदनांक 
19.02.2024 

M/s Juniper 
Green Energy 
Private Limited 
Plot No. 18, First 
Floor, 
Institutional 
Area, Sector-32 
Gurugram-
122001 
(Haryana) 

 

Rs. 3.48/kWh 24 
months 
from the 
effective 
date of 
PPA 

          LOA No. 
NH/CCW/
CC-
III/1500M
W/Hybrid/
2024/2085    
िदनांक 
19.02.2024 

M/s Avaada 
Energy Private 
Limited 
C-11, Sector-65, 
Noida, U.P. - 
201301 
 

Rs. 3.49/kWh 24 
months 
from the 
effective 
date of 
PPA 



5 
 

मद / काम का कार 
 Item (Nature of 

work) 

िनिवदा सं ा 
(Tender No.) 

िनिवदा 
पूछताछ का 

कार  
(Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry) 

एनआईटी 
की काशन 
की तारीख 
(Date of 

Publication 
of NIT) 

बोली  का  
कार (एकल / 

दो बोली 
िस म) 

(Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System) 

िनिवदा ा  
की अंितम 

तारीख            
(Last date of 

receipt of 
tender) 

ा  
िनिवदाओ ं
की  सं ा
(Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के बाद 
यो  फ़म  की सं ा और 
नाम (Nos. and names 

qualified after technical 
evaluation) 

तकनीकी मू ांकन के 
बाद अयो  फ़म  की 
सं ा और नाम (Nos. 
and name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation) 

ा अनुबंध 
ूनतम िनिवदाकार 

/मू ांिकत  एल-1 
को अवाड िकया 
गया (Whether 

contract 
awarded to 

lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1) 

अनुबंध का 
मांक और 
तारीख 

(Contract No. 
& Date) 

  

ठेकेदार का  नाम  
(Name of Contractor) 

M/s  
 
  

अनुबंध का मू  (Value 
of Contract)  

(Rs) 

आपूित के 
समापन की 

िनधा रत 
तारीख 

(Scheduled 
date of 

completion 
of supplies) 

          LOA No. 
NH/CCW/
CC-
III/1500M
W/Hybrid/
2024/2084                                                          
िदनांक 
19.02.2024 

M/s Energizent 
Power Private 
Limited 
8th Floor, DLF 
Square, 
DLF Phase-2, 
Gurgaon 
Haryana - 
122002 

Rs. 3.49/kWh 24 
months 
from the 
effective 
date of 
PPA 

 

 
Annexure-1 

Fixed amount to be reimbursed to NHPC Ltd: 
 

Sl. No. % of Interim Dividend of the paid-up capital (Rs.10,045.03 Crore)to be paid for the year 2023-24 Fixed amount to be reimbursed to NHPC LTD in Rs. (Including all taxes) 
1 5% 1,83,36,244.00 
2 6% 2,25,74,492.00 
3 7% 2,68,12,741.00 
4 8% 3,10,50,990.00 
5 9% 3,52,89,238.00 
6 10% 3,95,27,487.00 
7 11% 4,37,65,736.00 
8 12% 4,80,03,984.00 
9 13% 5,22,42,233.00 
10 14% 5,64,80,482.00 
11 15% 6,07,18,731.00 
12 16% 6,49,56,979.00 
13 17% 6,91,95,228.00 
14 18% 7,34,33,477.00 

 


